





25th July, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department Stock Code - SONATSOFTW

BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai Kind Attn: Manager, Listing Department Stock Code - 532221

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Sub: Press Release

We are forwarding herewith a copy of press release dated 25th July, 2023, titled - "Sonata Software launches Harmoni.AI".

This information will be hosted on the Company's website at https://www.sonata-software.com/

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Sonata Software Limited

Mangal Kulkarni **Company Secretary, Compliance Officer and Head Legal**

Encl.: as above



Website: www.sonata-software.com email: info@sonata-software.com





Press Release

Sonata Software launches Harmoni.Al

A Responsible-first AI offering for Enterprise scale, leveraging the power of Generative AI.

25th **July 2023, Bangalore:** Sonata Software, the leading Modernization Engineering company, today announced the launch of Harmoni.Al, a Responsible-first Al offering with a bouquet of Industry solutions, service delivery platforms, and accelerators using generative artificial intelligence (Al).

Generative AI is one of the most recent artificial intelligence developments. The trained AI models generate original, human-like content based on massive training datasets and neural network technology.

Sonata's 'Responsible by Design' approach ensures uncompromising ethics, trust, privacy, security, and compliance. It will amplify the potential of humans, enterprises, and communities to tap into the next generation of opportunities to create value from unparalleled innovations, connected ecosystems, and pervasive efficiencies.

"We are excited to launch Harmoni.AI, our Play Big move in a Responsible-first AI and generative AI space. We are seeing strong interest from our clients in enhancing customer experience, launching new business models, growing revenue, and enhancing productivity. Our responsibility is to help Enterprises leverage the most relevant use cases for their specific business needs within a governed framework. The key to success, therefore, as with any AI, is the guardrails that humans build around them to guarantee secure and trusted outcomes." said Samir Dhir, MD & CEO of Sonata Software.

Sonata's Harmoni.AI is a holistic "Responsible by Design" platform for generative AI. A Data Governance and Acceleration engine backs it with a choice of using Industry Leading LLMs and a consulting framework to enable effective adoption and faster time to market. Sonata has built 6 Service delivery platforms, Industry Use cases, and Acceleration BOTs. It is doing pilots with multiple customers, including Fortune 500 clients, particularly in the areas of Healthcare and Life Sciences, Consumer Products & Retail, Telecom, Media & Technology, and Banking and Financial Services.

Sonata has established **Harmoni.Al Academy**, to train engineers on 'Responsible-First by Design' approach and around 20% of its Engineers are involved on Al initiatives to enable clients to leverage the potential of generative Al in a trusted, secure, and governed framework.







About Sonata Software

For more information, press only:

Nandita Venkatesh

Sonata Software Limited CIN - L72200MH1994PLC082110 A.P.S. Trust Building, Bull Temple Road, N.R. Colony Bangalore 560019, India Tel: +91 80 67781999

Nandita.v@sonata-software.com